

**City and County of San Francisco
Department of Public Works
TABULATION OF QUOTES**

SOURCING ID: 0000008917
CONTRACT TITLE: PW PHOTO ENFORCE SYS UPG PH2
FULL TITLE: Automated Photo Enforcement System Upgrade - Contract 2 [MLBE SET-ASIDE]

BIDS RECEIVED: July 23, 2025

<u>BIDDERS (in the order received & opened):</u>	<u>MICRO LBE Status</u>	<u>Base Bid Price</u>	<u>Alternate 1</u>	<u>Total Bid Price</u>
R&S Construction Management Inc.	Micro LBE	\$742,972.00	\$160,000.00	\$902,972.00
Liffey Electric, Inc.	Micro LBE	\$773,659.00	\$193,000.00	\$966,659.00
Bay Area Lightworks	Micro LBE	\$665,425.00	\$70,000.00	\$735,425.00
Average Bid:		\$727,352.00	\$141,000.00	\$868,352.00
Engineer's Estimate:		\$795,527.00	\$197,175.00	\$992,702.00
% of Engineer's Estimate:		91%	72%	87%
% of Engineer's Estimate vs. Low Bid Received		84%	36%	74%

The following announcement was made prior to bid opening:

The Construction Budget for this Project is \$1,300,000.00, and the priority of alternates is as follows: 1

[REDACTED] = Indicates a correction after review.

cc:	Grant Ly	Jin Zhao	Scott Anderson
	Iqbalbhai Dhapa	Au Bui	Carla Short
	Ed Yee	Patrick Rivera	Service Desk
	Norbu Dhonyo	Cyril Velasquez	All Bidders

For complete subcontractor listings, check: <https://bidopportunities.apps.sfdpw.org/CaseLoad/Details/2625>

July 23, 2025

Sourcing ID: 0000008917

Contract Title: PW PHOTO ENFORCE SYS UPG PH2

Full Title: Automated Photo Enforcement System Upgrade - Contract 2 [MLBE SET-ASIDE]

Bid Date: July 23, 2025

BID ITEMS	QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	R&S Construction Management Inc. EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	Liffey Electric, Inc. EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	Bay Area Lightworks EXTENSION
E-1	11	EA	\$1,650.00	\$18,150.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00
E-2	6	EA	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
E-3	11	EA	\$1,650.00	\$18,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00
E-4	11	EA	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$85,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$88,000.00
E-5	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
E-6	16	EA	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$850.00	\$13,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00
E-7	905	LF	\$135.00	\$122,175.00	\$225.00	\$203,625.00	\$100.00	\$90,500.00
E-8	270	LF	\$135.00	\$36,450.00	\$325.00	\$87,750.00	\$150.00	\$40,500.00
R-1	761	SF	\$2.00	\$1,522.00	\$16.00	\$12,176.00	\$5.00	\$3,805.00
R-2	12	TON	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
R-3	761	SF	\$35.00	\$26,635.00	\$28.00	\$21,308.00	\$20.00	\$15,220.00
R-4	42	LF	\$120.00	\$5,040.00	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00
R-5	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
R-6	3	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
M-1	---	LS	---	\$125,000.00	---	\$110,000.00	---	\$80,000.00
M-2	---	LS	---	\$35,000.00	---	\$5,000.00	---	\$10,000.00
M-3	3	CY	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
M-4	---	LS	---	\$150,000.00	---	\$40,000.00	---	\$50,000.00
M-5	---	LS	---	\$30,000.00	---	\$30,000.00	---	\$32,000.00
M-6	---	AL	---	\$2,000.00	---	\$2,000.00	---	\$2,000.00
M-7	---	AL	---	\$45,000.00	---	\$45,000.00	---	\$45,000.00
M-8	---	AL	---	\$7,500.00	---	\$7,500.00	---	\$7,500.00
M-9	---	AL	---	\$9,500.00	---	\$9,500.00	---	\$9,500.00
M-10	---	AL	---	\$15,600.00	---	\$15,600.00	---	\$15,600.00
Base BID Price:				\$742,972.00		\$773,659.00		\$665,425.00
ALT-1	---	LS	---	\$160,000.00	---	\$193,000.00	---	\$70,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE:				\$902,972.00		\$966,659.00		\$735,425.00